

**Cr. Rev. No. 155/2024**  
**Arun Vs. The State of NCT of Delhi & Anr.**

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/Respondent no.1.  
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the revisionist  
through VC.

1. Submissions heard.
2. Let notice of the present revision petition be issued to the  
respondent no.2 on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 17.01.2025.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/03.10.2024**