

Cr. Rev. No. 155/2024
Arun Vs. The State of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Priyaranjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist
(through VC).

Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.

1. The Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist who has appeared through VC is not audible due to some technical issue.
2. Ld. APP for the State seeks some time to go through the case file before addressing arguments on the present Revision Petition, he seeks adjournment.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused. Adjournment sought is granted.
4. Put up for arguments on the present Revision Petition on **08.10.2025**. TCR be sent back forthwith and be requisitioned again two days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.07.2025