

Cr. Rev. No. 155/2024
Arun Vs. The State of NCT of Delhi

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Priyaranjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.

1. Notice issued to respondent no. 2 not received back yet.
2. Put up for arguments on the present revision petition on
18.03.2026. In the meantime, let notice of the present revision petition
be issued again to the respondent no. 2 for the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/16.01.2026